basic 83,972,709 90,560,685 102,382,307 106,078,486 124,293,792

Weighted average common shares outstanding,
diluted 83,972,709 90,560,685 103,020,657 106,078,486 124,484,472

39

Edgar Filing: ENTRAVISION COMMUNICATIONS CORP - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 83

Table of Contents

Years Ended December 31,
2009 2008 2007 2006 2005

As Restated
Other Data:
Capital expenditures $ 6,961 $ 16,860 $ 14,284 $ 21,885 $ 18,190
Balance Sheet Data:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 27,666 $ 64,294 $ 86,945 $ 118,525 $ 65,610
Total assets 487,927 592,983 1,366,148 1,418,664 1,743,159
Long-term debt, including current portion 363,949 406,523 484,078 497,770 506,602
Total stockholders� equity $ 25,235 $ 72,094 $ 657,810 $ 751,719 $ 1,028,933

The Company is also restating the consolidated statements of operations for the three- and nine-month periods ended September 30, 2008 to
reflect a correction of an error relating to our deferred taxes and related income tax benefit (see Note 2 and Note 17 to Notes to Consolidated
Financial Statements):

Three-Month Period Ended
September 30, 2008

Nine-Month Period Ended
September 30, 2008

As Reported As Restated As Reported As Restated
Statements of Operations Data:
Net revenue $ 60,988 $ 60,988 $ 179,573 $ 179,573

Direct operating expenses 25,583 25,583 76,258 76,258
Selling, general and administrative expenses 11,394 11,394 33,026 33,026
Corporate expenses 3,772 3,772 12,703 12,703
Depreciation and amortization 5,998 5,998 17,185 17,185
Impairment charge 440,020 440,020 440,020 440,020

486,767 486,767 579,192 579,192

Operating loss (425,779) (425,779) (399,619) (399,619)
Interest expense (8,172) (8,172) (27,595) (27,595)
Interest income 622 622 1,339 1,339

Loss before income taxes (433,329) (433,329) (425,875) (425,875)
Income tax benefit 78,847 62,896 76,167 60,216

Loss before equity in net loss of nonconsolidated affiliate and
discontinued operations (354,482) (370,433) (349,708) (365,659)
Equity in net loss of nonconsolidated affiliate (9) (9) (173) (173)

Loss from continuing operations (354,491) (370,442) (349,881) (365,832)
Loss from discontinued operations �  �  (1,573) (1,573)

Net loss applicable to common stockholders $ (354,491) $ (370,442) $ (351,454) $ (367,405)

Net loss per share applicable to common stockholders, basic
and diluted $ (3.98) $ (4.16) $ (3.82) $ (3.99)

Weighted average common shares outstanding, basic 89,130,413 89,130,413 92,029,671 92,029,671

Weighted average common shares outstanding, diluted 89,130,413 89,130,413 92,029,671 92,029,671

Edgar Filing: ENTRAVISION COMMUNICATIONS CORP - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 84

September 30, 2008
As Reported As Restated

Other Data:
Capital expenditures $ 13,495 $ 13,495
Balance Sheet Data:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 117,574 $ 117,574
Total assets 824,653 824,653
Long-term debt, including current portion 473,002 473,002
Total stockholders� equity $ 252,647 $ 236,696

40

Edgar Filing: ENTRAVISION COMMUNICATIONS CORP - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 85

Table of Contents

ITEM 7. MANAGEMENT�S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION AND RESULTS OF OPERATIONS

The following discussion of our consolidated results of operations and cash flows for the years ended December 31, 2009, 2008 and 2007 and